Ver 1.3
Sep 29, 2010
 TEL: 886-3-5788833
 1
G556Global Mixed-mode Technology Inc.
Dual Power Distribution Switch
Features

over-temperature event and has typical 9ms deglitch
timeout period.
Ordering Information
ORDER
NUMBER MARKING ENABLE Current Limit TEMP.
RANGE
PACKAGE
(Green)
G556A1P1U G556A1 Active High 2A -40°C to +85°C SOP-8
G556A2P1U G556A2 Active Low 2A -40°C to +85°C SOP-8
G556B1P1U G556B1 Active High 1.5A -40°C to +85°C SOP-8
G556B2P1U G556B2 Active Low 1.5A -40°C to +85°C SOP-8
G556C1P1U G556C1 Active High 1A -40°C to +85°C SOP-8
G556C2P1U G556C2 Active Low 1A -40°C to +85°C SOP-8
G556D1P1U G556D1 Active High 0.75A -40°C to +85°C SOP-8
G556D2P1U G556D2 Active Low 0.75A -40°C to +85°C SOP-8
Pin Configuration                      Typical Application Circuit
8
6
5